)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 06, 2024, 11:15:34 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 1063 General Bill, By Martin
Summary: Fraudulent checks

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 34-11-60(D) OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE DRAWING OF A FRAUDULENT
CHECK, TO INCREASE THE TIME A PAYEE HAS TO DEPOSIT A CHECK TO TWENTY-ONE DAYS SO THAT THE
DRAWER OF THE CHECK MAY BE PROSECUTED.

02/05/08
02/05/08
03/04/08
03/05/08
03/06/08
03/06/08
03/11/08
03/12/08
03/12/08

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Corrections and Penology SJ-12
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-5

Read second time SJ-5

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-11

Page 1 of 1



