May 06, 2024, 11:15:34 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 1063 General Bill, By Martin

Summary: Fraudulent checks

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 34-11-60(D) OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE DRAWING OF A FRAUDULENT CHECK, TO INCREASE THE TIME A PAYEE HAS TO DEPOSIT A CHECK TO TWENTY-ONE DAYS SO THAT THE DRAWER OF THE CHECK MAY BE PROSECUTED.

02/05/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
02/05/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-11
03/04/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Corrections and Penology SJ-12
03/05/08		Scrivener's error corrected
03/06/08	Senate	Amended SJ-5
03/06/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-5
03/11/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
03/12/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
03/12/08	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-11